
2023 Niagara University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-22-1   Conf: 14-10   Home: 9-6-1   Away: 15-14   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (413), Opp (391)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (5), Giordano (2), Marchese (1), Tucker (1), Ward (1), Opp
(1)   Picked Off: Groves (4), Desjardins (2), Corl (1), Mauro (1), Tucker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Ward (14), Moore (5), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Cashman 4, Cole 1, Kobitowich 1, Minckler 1, Totals , Opp
(8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (159-205), Ward (69-90), Cashman (15-19), Moore (10-11), Cole (9-9), Minckler (9-14), Bednarski (8-9), Prince (7-8),
Veselinovic (7-10), Laird (6-10), Hospital (5-7), Cameron (3-3), Theal (3-4), MacMillan (2-2), Reynolds (2-4), Richardson (2-2), Kobitowich
(1-1), Smith (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Giordano, Max .374 47-46 174 51 65 12 2 16 54 129 .741 29 9 44 0 .481 2 0 10-13 78 24 3 .971
5 Groves, Nick .339 47-46 171 40 58 8 3 0 22 72 .421 57 4 39 2 .504 4 4 21-28 100 14 3 .974
26 Corl, Kelly .326 44-44 184 33 60 11 0 4 33 83 .451 12 7 39 1 .383 3 4 12-16 69 109 8 .957
24 Mauro, Vincent .276 44-44 181 31 50 9 2 9 43 90 .497 17 2 45 3 .342 2 1 2-2 32 63 17 .848
39 Ward, Matt .271 47-44 170 37 46 9 1 3 31 66 .388 27 5 45 1 .379 4 3 1-3 373 40 7 .983
6 Tucker, Cole .247 45-45 174 29 43 13 0 3 40 65 .374 28 7 33 4 .366 4 2 0-0 0 9 2 .818
9 Desjardins, Brady .226 40-38 124 27 28 10 0 2 20 44 .355 23 2 25 3 .346 4 3 6-6 46 87 13 .911
2 O'Connor, Cole .282 34-29 117 27 33 6 0 1 12 42 .359 17 6 28 1 .400 0 0 1-2 58 3 2 .968
4 Schrader, Gavin .276 30-24 105 23 29 7 1 4 22 50 .476 6 2 26 2 .325 1 0 0-1 109 5 1 .991
38 Marchese, Josh .246 35-34 114 17 28 6 0 7 22 55 .482 28 3 38 2 .407 0 0 0-0 246 7 6 .977
23 Palmer, Wyatt .207 23-3 29 5 6 0 0 0 6 6 .207 2 2 9 1 .303 0 0 2-2 12 0 2 .857
15 Milk, Nate .194 27-6 31 18 6 2 0 0 3 8 .258 8 3 8 0 .405 0 0 9-11 17 0 3 .850
12 Moore, Cameron .167 12-4 18 1 3 0 0 1 1 6 .333 0 1 8 0 .211 0 0 0-0 34 4 0 1.000
14 Hutchins, Jake .156 27-16 64 9 10 2 0 0 4 12 .188 9 2 25 1 .276 1 0 0-0 31 0 2 .939
1 Cole, Marty .000 22-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
Totals .281 47-47 1657 348 465 95 9 50 313 728 .439 263 55 413 21 .392 25 17 64-84 1221 409 76 .955
Opponents .297 47-47 1626 370 483 95 14 41 315 729 .448 244 82 389 28 .410 21 26 80-104 1244 391 73 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Cameron, Zach 4.34 3-1 21 0 0 0-0 9 47.2 48 23 23 9 53 10 2 4 .258 0 3 0 2 2
1 Cole, Marty 4.87 0-0 21 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 29 16 11 5 10 6 0 1 .345 1 6 0 4 1
22 Kobitowich, Brady 5.10 6-0 18 3 0 0-0 0 30.0 37 20 17 21 19 4 2 3 .306 7 4 1 2 2
20 Cashman, Marcus 5.13 3-2 14 14 0 0-0 0 59.2 55 36 34 34 57 11 0 10 .248 1 5 2 1 3
13 Laird, Zac 5.40 1-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 15 16 14 25 35 2 0 0 .185 3 5 0 2 1
28 Reynolds, Liam 5.87 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 11 10 10 7 16 4 1 2 .200 0 4 1 1 0
17 Hospital, Steven 6.44 6-5 24 0 0 0-0 0 43.1 47 34 31 17 33 10 2 2 .288 5 10 1 5 5
27 Minckler, Ryan 6.97 0-9 14 13 0 0-0 0 50.1 54 50 39 33 45 12 3 4 .280 2 14 0 2 4
32 Veselinovic, Nick 7.93 2-1 13 8 0 0-0 0 36.1 53 37 32 17 34 12 1 6 .342 3 5 0 0 2
21 Theal, Cal 8.53 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 21 17 12 10 12 4 1 1 .382 2 3 0 1 1
11 MacMillan, Blake 9.30 1-2 9 6 0 0-0 0 20.1 45 33 21 9 17 4 1 3 .425 7 3 0 0 2
16 Barkal, Oliver 9.82 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 4 4 4 5 0 0 0 .154 5 3 0 0 0
35 Smith, Adam 10.38 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 8 5 5 5 4 2 0 0 .421 1 2 0 0 0
30 Prince, Preston 10.54 0-0 11 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 16 24 16 23 17 7 0 0 .281 9 4 0 0 1
10 Bednarski, Tommy 14.19 0-0 16 1 0 0-0 0 19.2 35 32 31 15 20 6 1 2 .398 4 7 4 1 2
33 Richardson, Noah 16.20 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 13 12 10 12 1 0 3 .250 0 4 0 0 0
Totals 6.89 24-22 223 47 0 0 10 407.1 483 370 312 244 389 95 14 41 .297 50 82 9 21 26
Opponents 6.25 22-24 177 46 1 0 6 414.2 465 348 288 263 413 95 9 50 .281 60 55 7 25 17



2023 Niagara University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Moore, Cameron 38 34 4 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 5 0
29 Cameron, Zach 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Cole, Marty 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
20 Cashman, Marcus 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 15 4 .789 0 0
13 Laird, Zac 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 0 0
11 MacMillan, Blake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Smith, Adam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Schrader, Gavin 115 109 5 1 .991 10 0 0 — 0 0
39 Ward, Matt 420 373 40 7 .983 3 69 21 .767 14 0
38 Marchese, Josh 259 246 7 6 .977 22 0 0 — 0 0
5 Groves, Nick 117 100 14 3 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Giordano, Max 105 78 24 3 .971 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 O'Connor, Cole 63 58 3 2 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Corl, Kelly 186 69 109 8 .957 21 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hutchins, Jake 33 31 0 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Minckler, Ryan 14 4 9 1 .929 1 9 5 .643 0 0
9 Desjardins, Brady 146 46 87 13 .911 16 0 0 — 0 0
23 Palmer, Wyatt 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Milk, Nate 20 17 0 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mauro, Vincent 112 32 63 17 .848 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hospital, Steven 12 1 9 2 .833 0 5 2 .714 0 0
6 Tucker, Cole 11 0 9 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kobitowich, Brady 5 2 2 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Bednarski, Tommy 4 2 1 1 .750 0 8 1 .889 0 0
33 Richardson, Noah 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Theal, Cal 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
32 Veselinovic, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
16 Barkal, Oliver 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brisson, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Prince, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
28 Reynolds, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
Totals 1706 1221 409 76 .955 87 159 46 .776 19 0
Opponents 1708 1244 391 73 .957 66 128 36 .780 20 0


